above. In addition, the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements do not purport to project the future financial position or
operating results of the resulting company. These statements do not give effect to (1) our or Jefferson-Pilot�s results of operations or other
transactions or developments since December 31, 2005, (2) the impact of possible revenue enhancements, expense efficiencies or synergies
expected to result from the merger or contemplated share repurchases of our common stock, (3) the merger related costs of approximately $180
million to integrate our and Jefferson-Pilot�s operations or (4) the effects of transactions or developments that may occur subsequent to the
merger. The foregoing matters could cause both LNC�s pro forma historical financial position and results of operations, and LNC�s actual future
financial position and results of operations, to differ materially from those presented in the following unaudited pro forma condensed combined
financial statements.

S-28

Edgar Filing: LINCOLN NATIONAL CORP - Form 424B2

44

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet
(in millions)
December 31, 2005

Lincoln
National
Corporation

Jefferson-
Pilot
Corporation

Pro Forma
Adjustments Note Pro Forma

ASSETS
Investments:
Securities available-for-sale, at fair value:
Fixed maturity $ 33,443 $ 20,206 $ 2,034 3(a)3(b) $ 55,683
Equity 145 620 (3 ) 3(c) 762
Fixed maturity held-to-maturity � 1,974 (1,974 ) 3(a) �
Trading securities 3,246 � � 3,246
Mortgage loans on real estate 3,663 3,982 212 3(d) 7,857
Policy loans 1,862 833 � 2,695
Other investments 809 376 208 3(e) 1,393
Total Investments 43,168 27,991 477 71,636
Cash and invested cash 2,312 150 (92 ) 3(f) 2,370
Deferred acquisition costs and value of business
acquired

5,105 2,822 (554 ) 3(g) 7,373
Amounts recoverable from reinsurers 6,926 1,318 (148 ) 3(h) 8,096
Goodwill 1,194 312 2,991 3(i) 4,497
Other intangible assets � 198 979 3(j) 1,177
Other assets 2,336 820 76 3(k) 3,232
Assets held in separate accounts 63,747 2,467 � 66,214
Total Assets $ 124,788 $ 36,078 $ 3,729 $ 164,595
LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY
Liabilities:
Insurance and Investment Contract Liabilities: Insurance
policy and claim reserves $ 24,652 $ 4,636 $ 96 3(l) $ 29,384
Contractholder funds 22,571 22,456 (227 ) 3(m) 44,800
Total Insurance and Investment Contract Liabilities 47,223 27,092 (131 ) 74,184
Short-term debt 120 260 � 380
Long-term debt 999 600 1,783 3(n) 3,382
Junior subordinated debentures issued to affiliated
trusts

334 309 (13 ) 3(o) 630
Funds withheld reinsurance liabilities 2,012 � � 2,012
Deferred gain on indemnity reinsurance 836 � � 836
Other liabilities 3,132 1,433 408 3(p) 4,973
Liabilities related to separate accounts 63,747 2,467 � 66,214
Total Liabilities 118,403 32,161 2,047 152,611
Shareholders� Equity:
Series A preferred stock 1 � � 1
Common stock and additional paid-in capital 1,775 186 5,413 3(q) 7,374
Retained earnings 4,081 3,293 (3,293 ) 3(r) 4,081
Accumulated other comprehensive income 528 438 (438 ) 3(s) 528
Total Shareholders� Equity 6,385 3,917 1,682 11,984
Total Liabilities and Shareholders� Equity $ 124,788 $ 36,078 $ 3,729 $ 164,595

See Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information

S-29

Edgar Filing: LINCOLN NATIONAL CORP - Form 424B2

45

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income
(in millions, except share amounts)
Year Ended December 31, 2005

Lincoln
National
Corporation

Jefferson-Pilot
Corporation

Pro Forma
Adjustments Note Pro Forma

Revenue:

Insurance premiums and fees $ 2,071 $ 2,139 $ (52 ) 3 (t) 4,158
Net investment income 2,702 1,691 (97 ) 3 (u) 4,296
Other revenue and fees 715 390 1,105
Total Revenue 5,488 4,220 (149 ) 9,559
Benefits and Expenses:

Benefits 2,365 2,317 (82 ) 3 (v) 4,600
Underwriting, acquisition, insurance and
other expenses 1,959 976 (83 ) 3 (w) 2,852
Interest and debt expense 89 60 106 3 (x) 255
Total Benefits and Expenses 4,413 3,353 (59 ) 7,707
Income before federal income taxes 1,075 867 (90 ) 1,852
Federal income taxes (benefit) 244 288 (32 ) 3 (y) 500
Net Income $ 831 $ 579 $ (58 ) $ 1,352
Common shares�basic 173,069,552 285,294,096
Common shares�diluted 176,144,243 289,457,220
Net Income per Common Share
Basic $ 4.80 $ 4.74
Diluted $ 4.72 $ 4.67

See Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information

S-30

Edgar Filing: LINCOLN NATIONAL CORP - Form 424B2

46

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED
COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Note 1�Reporting Reclassifications

Certain amounts in the historical consolidated financial statements of Jefferson-Pilot have been reclassified to conform to LNC�s historical
financial statement presentation. While LNC and Jefferson-Pilot have completed a preliminary review of their respective accounting and